Docket No.: BH-133J FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER 12-08-2004 (Rev. 03-01) demark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONL P08A/REV03 Tab settings To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record and thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Phillips Name: The Magstim Company Limited Gary Anthony Thomas Address: Spring Gardens ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Whitland, Dyfed ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: SA34 0HR Country: Great Britain ☐ Other Execution Date: October 25, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roy J. Coleman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 48,863 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Iandiorio & Teska Authorized to be charged to deposit account 260 Bear Hill Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 207 City: Waltham State/Prov.: MA 09-0002 ZIP: 02451 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 30, 2004 Roy J. Coleman 12/07/2004 DEVINE 00000158n1599999 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and <del>01 FC:8021</del>

dcuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

## WHEREAS WE:

Mark Phillips, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 2 Canoldre, Lampeter Velfry, Narberth, Pembrokeshire SA67 8UQ Great Britain, and Gary Anthony Thomas, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 2 Llys Gwynno, Creigiau, Cardiff CF15 9EU, Great (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS), have invented new and useful improvements in:

## MAGNETIC STIMULATORS AND STIMULATING COILS

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which earlier applications was filed as follows:

Patent Application No. 0414909.2 in Great Britain on 01 July 2004. Patent Application No. 0422468.9 in Great Britain on 11 October 2004

## AND WHEREAS:

The Magstim Company Limited, a company organised under the laws of Great Britain, having an office and place of business at Spring Gardens, Whitland, Dyfed SA34 OHR, Great Britain, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid patent applications said right including the right to claim priority from the said applications in respect of the United States and all other countries and territories. We the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

91/hm2/2004. 25-10-04

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0668

M Allys		25-10-04	· ·
Name: Mark Phillips	Date		
Witnessed by:	L	<del></del>	
4A long		25/OCT /2004	
Name: Gary Anthony Thomas	Date	ES/0E1 /2009	
Witnessed by: Matter	Ú	<del></del>	

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/30/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0669